
 
Venezuela 2025 Holidays 

DATE  NAME OF HOLIDAY 

January 1, 2025 Wednesday New Year’s Day 

January 6, 2025 Monday Epiphany 

January 15, 2025 Wednesday Teacher’s Day 

March 3, 2025 Monday Carnival 

March 4, 2025 Tuesday Shrove Tuesday 

March 19, 2025 Wednesday Saint Joseph 

April 14, 2025 Monday Holy Week 

April 17, 2025 Thursday Maundy Thursday 

April 18, 2025 Friday Good Friday 

April 19, 2025 Saturday Declaration of Independence 

April 20, 2025 Sunday Easter Sunday 

May 1, 2025 Thursday Labour Day 

June 24, 2025 Tuesday Battle of Carabobo 

July 5, 2025 Saturday Independence Day 

July 24, 2025 Thursday Birthday of Simón Bolívar 

August 3, 2025 Sunday Flag Day 

September 11, 2025 Thursday Our Lady of Coromoto 

October 12, 2025 Sunday Day of Indigenous Resistance 

November 1, 2025 Saturday All Saints’ Day 

November 2, 2025 Sunday All Souls’ Day 

December 8, 2025 Monday Immaculate Conception 

December 10, 2025 Wednesday Venezuelan Air Force Day 

December 24, 2025 Wednesday Christmas Eve 

December 25, 2025 Thursday Christmas Day 

December 31, 2025 Wednesday New Year’s Eve 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


